H E A T  P U M P  O U T D O O R  U N I T S
ELP
ELITE® COMMERCIAL SPLIT SYSTEMS
R-410A - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210805
November 2019
Supersedes August 2018
EER up to 11.0

Brand/Family
EL = Elite® Product Line
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ELP 7.5 to 10 Ton Heat Pumps  / Page 2
APPLICATIONS
• 7.5 and 10 ton
• Matching air handlers provide a wide range of cooling
capacities and applications
• See AHRI Ratings tables
• Shipped completely factory assembled, piped, and wired
• Factory tested operated
NOTE - Installer must set heat pump, connect refrigerant
lines, add refrigerant charge and make electrical
connections to complete job.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
R-410A Refrigerant
• Non-chlorine, ozone friendly
• Unit is factory pre-charged
NOTE - Total system refrigerant charge is dependant on
outdoor unit size, indoor unit size and refrigerant
line length.
NOTE - Refer to the unit-mounted charging sticker to
determine correct amount of charge required.
Outdoor Coil Fans
• Dual direct drive fans
• Vertical air discharge
• Totally enclosed fan motor
• Overload protected
• Rain Shield
AA
BB
AHRI System Matches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Approvals and Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Feature Highlights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Optional Conventional Temperature Control Systems  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Options / Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Ratings .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Sound Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Weight Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
BB
CC
DD
FF EE
GG
HH
II
JJ
120 Model
(090 Model Similar)
KK
1. Outdoor Coil Fan(s)
2. Copper Tube / Enhanced Fin Coil(s)
3. Four-Way Reversing Valve
4. High Pressure Transducer
5. Loss of Charge Switch
6. Refrigerant Lines and Service Valve
7. Compressor
8. Cabinet
9. Control Box
10. Defrost Control
ELP 7.5 to 10 Ton Heat Pumps  / Page 3
APPROVALS
• Tested in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room
• AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard 340/360
• Sound rated to AHRI Standard 270 or 370 test conditions
• Units and components UL, NEC, and CEC bonded for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing
• ETL certified
• ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System